POSTED NOTICE

NOTICE of SPECIAL MEETING County of Stanton, Nebraska

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Special Meeting of the Stanton County Board of Commissioners will be held on Tuesday, November 15, 2022 at 6:00 PM at the Stanton City Hall, 800 11th St, Stanton NE, which meeting will be open to the public. An agenda for such meeting, kept continuously current, is readily available for public inspection at the office of the County Clerk.

Dated:	11/10/2022	/s/ Wanda Heermann Stanton County Clerk
	least 2 days prior to the me Stanton and Cooper Commur	eting in three (3) public places: Stanton Courthouse, Stanton nity Center, Pilger.]
		(Nov 10, 2022 at 10:30 AM)

NOTICE: Any agenda item may be moved down at any time at the discretion of the Chairman of the Board.

Stanton County Commissioner's Agenda Tuesday, November 15, 2022 at 6:00 PM Joint meeting Stanton County and City of Stanton Location: Stanton City Hall

Agenda Items: (times approximate)

•

• 6:00 PM - Location: Stanton City Hall 6:00 PM - discuss city ambulance service

•

Adjournment: the County Board of Commissioners reserve the right to adjourn into closed session as per §84-1410 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes

§84-1410. "Any public body may hold a closed session by the affirmative vote of a majority of its voting members if a closed session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual and if such individual has not requested a public meeting."